

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.500 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	27.06.2025	<u>RRR, J & HN, J</u> Sri T.S. Rayalu, learned counsel for the respondent would submit that a Special Leave Petition has been filed, before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, against the Orders of this Court. Sri Chetluru Sreenivas, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondent authorities have paid the compensation to all the other affected persons while no payments have been made to the petitioner. He would also submit that the Special Leave Petition has been filed only to drag on the matter and not because of any genuine grounds being available. In that view of the matter and considering the fact that the petitioners are agricultures who have lost their livelihood, time of three weeks is given to the respondent to comply with the Orders of this Court. Post on 18.07.2025. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>HN, J</u> BSM	