

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.500 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	18.07.2025	<u>RRR, J & HN,J</u> This Court, by an Order dated 27.08.2024, in W.A.No.457 of 2024, had directed the 4th respondent therein to deposit 50% of the enhanced amount before the Additional District Judge, Gudur, within a period of four months from the date of receipt of this Order. The petitioner had given a legal notice, on 22.09.2024 issued to the respondents herein, along with a copy of this Judgment of this Court, dated 27.08.2024. This copy is said to have been received by the respondents on 24.09.2024 under the registered post. As there is no compliance with the directions of this Court, the petitioner has approached this Court by way of the present Contempt Case. This Court, on 21.02.2025 had directed to issue notice to the respondent. Thereafter, Sri T.S. Rayalu, learned counsel appeared for the respondents on 28.03.2025 and sought time. Thereafter, time again sought on 25.04.2025 and 27.06.2025. On 27.06.2025, Learned counsel for the respondents had submitted that a Special Leave	

		Petition has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, against the Orders of this Court and that time should be given. Today, an Order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No.22771/2025, dated 10.07.2025, stayed the Order of this Court, which has been placed before this Court. Accordingly, post on 22.08.2025. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>HN, J</u> BSM	
--	--	---	--